

GAHC040011062025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : IA(C)/176/2025

The Union of India and 3 Ors
represented by the Defence Secretary, Sena Bhawan, Govt of India, New Delhi
1100112: The Director General Defence Estates

Age:

Occupation :

Raksha Sampada Bhawan

Ulaan Baatar Marg

Delhi Cantt 110010

3: The Defence Estates Officer

Age:

Occupation :

Rail Gage No.01

Ward No 18

Hazarapar

Tezpur

Sonitpur District

Assam 784001

4: The Brigade Commander

Age:

Occupation :

40 Mountain Brigade

Indian army

C/o 99 APO

LSG (Glanggroh) PO and PS Tawang

District Tawang

Arunachal Pradesh 79010

VERSUS

Tsering and 2 Ors

Son of Late Dondup Tsering, permanent resident of Bomdir Village, PO and PS

Tawang, District Tawang, Arunachal Pradesh 790104

2:Lobsang Tashi

Age: 0

Occupation :

son of Late Tsering Dorjee

permanent resident of Bodmir Village

PO

PS and District Tawang

Arunachal Pradesh.

3:Tenzin Norbu

Age: 0

Occupation :

Son of Lham Tsering

permanent resident of Bodmir Village

PO

PS and District Tawang

Arunachal Pradesh. 79010

Advocate for the Petitioner : KeekeLoya, CGC

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SHAMIMA JAHAN

ORDER

Date : 03.07.2025

(K. Ete, J.)

Heard Mr. K. Loya, learned counsel for the applicant.

This is an application filed under Section 5 of the Indian Limitation Act, 1963 praying for condonation of delay of 82 days in filing the connected writ appeal against the judgment and order dated 12.03.2025 passed in WP(C) 470(AP)/2023

Issue notice to the respondents.

The applicant shall take steps for service of notice upon the respondents by registered post with A/D as well as by usual process.

List the matter after 3(three) weeks.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant