

GAHC040011062025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : IA(C)/176/2025

The Union of India and 3 Ors
represented by the Defence Secretary, Sena Bhawan, Govt of India, New Delhi
1100112: The Director General Defence Estates

Age:

Occupation :

Raksha Sampada Bhawan

Ulaan Baatar Marg

Delhi Cantt 110010

3: The Defence Estates Officer

Age:

Occupation :

Rail Gage No.01

Ward No 18

Hazarapar

Tezpur

Sonitpur District

Assam 784001

4: The Brigade Commander

Age:

Occupation :

40 Mountain Brigade

Indian army

C/o 99 APO

LSG (Glanggroh) PO and PS Tawang

District Tawang

Arunachal Pradesh 79010

VERSUS

Tsering and 2 Ors

Son of Late Dondup Tsering, permanent resident of Bomdir Village, PO and PS

Tawang, District Tawang, Arunachal Pradesh 790104

2:Lobsang Tashi

Age: 0

Occupation :

son of Late Tsering Dorjee

permanent resident of Bodmir Village

PO

PS and District Tawang

Arunachal Pradesh.

3:Tenzin Norbu

Age: 0

Occupation :

Son of Lham Tsering

permanent resident of Bodmir Village

PO

PS and District Tawang

Arunachal Pradesh. 79010

Advocate for the Petitioner : KeekeLoya, CGC

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE YARENJUNGLA LONGKUMER**

ORDER

29.01.2026

[Budi Habung, J]

Heard Mr. K. Loya, learned CGC, for the applicant. Also heard Mr. B. Picha, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 3, who prays for 3 (three) weeks' time to file the objection.

The prayer is allowed.

List the matters after **3(three) weeks.**

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant